From: <u>Becky Carfagno (CPower)</u>

To: <u>Calvente, Valerie</u>

Cc: <u>David Novak</u>; <u>Harbaugh, Tim</u>; <u>Figlewski, Catherine</u>

**Subject:** FW: Enerwise Global Technologies, LLC dba CPower Energy Management Price for DuPage County

**Date:** Friday, June 7, 2024 9:40:26 AM **Attachments:** image001.png

image001.pnq image002.png

imageuuz.png image003.png

ENERWISE GLOBAL dba CPOWER ENERGY MGMT - SECTION 8 BID FORM PRICING.pdf

Vendor Ethics Disclosure 12-13-2023.pdf

[Caution: This email originated outside Dupagecounty.gov. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.]

Good morning,

I apologize for the delay, I didn't see your email right away. I completed the section below as well as confirmed the start and end dates.

I am having problems opening the Vendor Ethics Disclosure; error message below. I am working with my IT team and David was going to try to convert to Word for me.

I am sorry I missed your calls this morning, I was on a conference call and couldn't answer.

Please review and let me know if you have any questions.

Have a wonderful weekend.

Becky

## **Becky Carfagno**

Account Manager | Mid-Central (PJM & MISO)

E: Becky.Carfagno@cpowerenergy.com

O: 610-894-6863



From: Calvente, Valerie < Valerie. Calvente@dupagecounty.gov >

Sent: Wednesday, June 5, 2024 11:57 AM

**To:** Becky Carfagno (CPower) < <u>Becky.Carfagno@CPowerEnergy.com</u>>

**Cc:** Harbaugh, Tim < <u>Tim.Harbaugh@dupagecounty.gov</u>>; Figlewski, Catherine

<<u>Catherine.Figlewski@dupagecounty.gov</u>>

Subject: Enerwise Global Technologies, LLC dba CPower Energy Management Price for DuPage County

# Caution: \*\*External Email\*\*

Hello Becky,

I trust your day is progressing wonderfully as mine.

It's been a year since our last communication regarding DuPage County RFP# 23-012-FM Curtailment Service Provider to Enroll County into Demand Response Program. I've attached Year 1 pricing provided by Enerwise Global. Can you please provide me with Year 2 pricing by completing the tables below?

#### **SECTION 1**

NO	YEAR	EMERGENCY CAPACITY kW ENROLLMENT	BASE RESIDUAL AUCTION RATE \$/kW - YR.	DUPAGE COUNTY % SHARE
1	2024 - 2025	3279	10.56	85%

## **SECTION 2**

If there are real events, the County will also earn energy payments for each real event hour. At full performance, provide the energy payment rate for DuPage County.

NO	ITEM	PER HOUR	
1	Real Events	\$5,153.44	

\* During real events the energy payments to DuPage County will be paid the rate of \$1,571.65 per MWH for the percentage of overperformance.

In addition, I am confirming the time period of June 1, 2024, through May 31, 2025; correct? Correct, the season started on June 1 of 2024 and will end on May 31, 2025

Should you have any questions or concerns, do not hesitate to let me know.

Thank you,

## Valerie

Valerie Calvente, NIGP-CPP
Chief Procurement Officer
DuPage County Finance – Procurement
421 N. County Farm Road
Wheaton, IL 60187
630-407-6184
valerie.calvente@dupagecounty.gov

**DuPage County Vendor Registration** 



### SECTION 9 - PROPOSAL FORM

(DI EASE TYPE OF PRINT THE EQUI OWING INFORMATION)

(1 -	AGE TIPE ON FRINT THE FOL	LOWING INFORMATION	)
Full Name of Offeror Enerwise Global Technol		ies, LLC	
Main Business Address	1001 Fleet St.		
	Suite 400		
City, State, Zip Code Baltimore, MD 21202			
Telephone Number	844-276-9371		
Fax Number			
Proposal Contact Person	Becky Carfagno		
Email Address	Becky.Carfagno@CPowe	erEnergyManagement.com	m
the Owner/Sole Proprietor herein after called the	a Member of the Partnership  Offeror and that the members of t	an Officer of the Corporation  he Partnership or Officers of	a Member of the Joint Venture
John Horton			
(President or Par	tner)	(Vice-President o	r Partner)
Shelley Schop		Mike Abramson	
(Secretary or Part	ner)	(Treasurer o	or Partner)
erein; that this Proposal is mexamined the proposed forms are on file in the office of the Pountain and all other documents.	ares that the only person or parties ade without collusion with any of of agreement and the contract sperocurement Manager, DuPage Cets referred to or mentioned in No, and _	ther person, firm or corpor ecifications for the above de enter, 421 North County Fa n the contract document	ration; that he has fully esignated purchase, all of whi arm Road, Wheaton, Illinois is, specifications and attact

Further, the undersigned proposes and agrees, if this Proposal is accepted, to provide all necessary machinery, tools, apparatus and other means of construction, including transportation services necessary to furnish all the materials and equipment specified or referred to in the contract documents in the manner and time therein prescribed. Further, the undersigned certifies and warrants that he is duly authorized to execute this certification/affidavit on behalf of the Offeror and in accordance with the Partnership Agreement or by-laws of the Corporation, and the laws of the State of Illinois and that this Certification is binding upon the Offeror and is true and accurate.

Further, the undersigned certifies that the Offeror is not barred from proposing on this contract as a result of a violation of either 720 Illinois Compiled Statutes 5/33 E-3 or 5/33E-4, proposal rigging or proposal-rotating or as a result of a violation of 820 ILCS 130/1 et seg., the Illinois Prevailing Wage Act.

The undersigned certifies that he has examined and carefully prepared this proposal and has checked the same in detail before submitting this proposal, and that the statements contained herein are true and correct.

If a Corporation, the undersigned further certifies that the recitals and resolutions attached hereto and made a part hereof were properly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation at a meeting of said Board of Directors duly called and held and have not been repealed, nor modified and that the same remain in full force and effect. (Offeror may be requested to provide a copy of the corporate resolution granting the individual executing the contract documents authority to do so.)

Further, the offeror certifies that he has provided services comparable to the items specified in this contract to the parties listed in the reference section below and authorizes the County to verify references of business and credit at its option.

Finally, the offeror, if awarded the contract, agrees to do all other things required by the contract documents, and that he will take in full payment therefore the sums set forth in the cost schedule.

#### PROPOSAL AWARD CRITERIA

This proposal will be awarded to the most responsive, responsible vendor meeting specifications based upon the highest score compiled during evaluation of the proposals outlined in the selection process.

The Contractor agrees to provide the service described above and in the contract specifications under the conditions outlined in attached documents for the amount stated.

Signature and Title)	CORPORATE SEAL (If available)
PROPOSAL MUST	BE SIGNED FOR CONSIDERATION
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27 da	y of February AD, 2023
My Commission Expires:(Notary Public)	Georgia V. Avgerinos NOTARY PUBLIC BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 25, 2023